	BY AUTHORITY		
ORDINANCE NO	COUNCIL BILL NO. CB11-0581		
SERIES OF 2011		COMMITTEE	OF REFERENCE:
	<u>A BILL</u>	Business, Workfo	rce & Sustainability
of Denver and Denver Options, I	nc., to provide e		
BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF	THE CITY AND	COUNTY OF DENV	/ER:
Section 1. The proposed Agreen	ment between the	e City and County of	Denver and Denver
Options, Inc., in the words and figures contained and set forth in that form of Agreement, filed in the			
office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver, on the 10th day of			
August 2011, City Clerk's Filing No. 2011-0657 is hereby approved.			
CONSENT COMMITTEE APPROVAL:	August 18, 2011		
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 23, 2	011		
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL			2011
		PRESIDENT	
APPROVED:		MAYOR	2011
ATTEST:		EX-OFFICIO C	
NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JO	URNAL	2011;	2011
PREPARED BY: Victoria Ortega - ASS	ISTANT CITY AT	TORNEY	August 25, 2011
City Attorney. We find no irregularity a	as to form, and h	nave no legal objec	tion to the proposed
Douglas J. Friednash, City Attorney			
BY:,	C	City Attorney	2011
	ORDINANCE NO SERIES OF 2011 for an ordinance approving a proof Denver and Denver Options, I for an estimated 945 TANF part <b>BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF</b> Section 1. The proposed Agreen Options, Inc., in the words and figures co office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Offic August 2011, City Clerk's Filing No. 2017 CONSENT COMMITTEE APPROVAL: A MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 23, 2 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL 	ORDINANCE NO SERIES OF 2011 <b>A BILL</b> for an ordinance approving a proposed Agreement of Denver and Denver Options, Inc., to provide en- for an estimated 945 TANF participants. <b>BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND</b> Section 1. The proposed Agreement between the Options, Inc., in the words and figures contained and set for office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City August 2011, City Clerk's Filing No. <u>2011-0657</u> is hereby a CONSENT COMMITTEE APPROVAL: August 18, 2011 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 23, 2011 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL  APPROVED: ATTEST: NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL PREPARED BY: <u>Victoria Ortega</u> - ASSISTANT CITY AT Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinant City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and for ordinance. The proposed ordinance is submitted to the City ordinance.	SERIES OF 2011 COMMITTEE Business, Workfor <u>A BILL</u> for an ordinance approving a proposed Agreement between the Cit of Denver and Denver Options, Inc., to provide employment and trait for an estimated 945 TANF participants. <b>BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENV</b> Section 1. The proposed Agreement between the City and County of Options, Inc., in the words and figures contained and set forth in that form of A office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denv August 2011, City Clerk's Filing No. <u>2011-0657</u> is hereby approved. CONSENT COMMITTEE APPROVAL: August 18, 2011 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 23, 2011 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL 